

FOI 085/2023 Response

Request

To whom it may concern,

Please can you provide the total spend on the international recruitment of nurses in the following financial periods:

Please can you also breakdown costs in terms of:

- **Overseas trips**
 - **Agency fees**
 - **Flights**
 - **Visas**
 - **Expenses**
 - **Living expenses for international recruits**
- 1. For the financial year 21/22**
 - **NIL (0)**
 - 2. For Quarters 1 and 2 of 22/23**
 - **NIL (0)**
 - 3. For Quarters 3 and 4 of 22/23**
 - **£5,199.00 of costs in Q4 of 22/23**
 - **Costs are in relation to living and sponsorship expenses**